## Tariff Notice No. 1981/15—Applications for Determination

NOTICE is hereby given that applications have been made for determination of rates of duty by the Minister of Customs as follows:

Port	Appn. No.	Tariff Item	Goods	Rates of Duty		Part II
				Normal	Pref.	Ref.
1."	59846	85.01.021	Manual arc welding transformers requiring an input voltage higher than 240 volts and having an output up to 620 amps.	35*	Aul 20* Can 25* DC 25* Pac Free	
	58957	90.28.001	Variable speed controllers for A.C. motors sizes 2.2 kw, 4 kw, 7.5 kw, 22 kw and 75 kw, for the control of electric motors in the processing and manufacturing industries to allow adjustable speed operation of plant and equipment.	duty as	Aul 25* Can 25* DC 25* Pac Free ower rates of the Minister ny case direct	

Any person wishing to lodge an objection to the granting of these applications should do so in writing on or before 19 March 1981. Submissions should include a reference to the application number, Tariff item, and description of goods concerned, be addressed to the Comptroller of Customs, Private Bag, Wellington, and supported by information as to:

(a) The quality, range, supply, etc., of the above-mentioned goods produced in New Zealand; and
(b) The landed cost and selling price, including cdv, and cost into store in terms of fob, insurance, freight, exchange, other landing charges, duty, etc., of equivalent goods of overseas origin.

Dated at Wellington this 26th day of February 1981.

J. A. KEAN, Comptroller of Customs.

## Tariff Notice No. 1981/16—Applications for Variation of Approval

Notice is hereby given that applications have been made for variation of current approvals of the Minister of Customs as follows:

Port	Appn. No.	Tariff Item	Goods	Rates of Duty		Part	·	Effective	
				Normal	Pref.	II Ref.	Concession Code	From	То
AK	10813	73.40.069 73.40.069	CURRENT APPROVAL: Wire rope grips to B55 462 REQUESTED APPROVAL: Wire Rope Grips	Free	Free	99	109782C	1/7/78	31/3/83
		84.11.031	CURRENT APPROVAL: Component parts when declared by a manufacture for use only in making Property	Free	Free	10	111088J	1/7/78	30/6/81
		84.11.041 } 84.11.051 }	facturer for use only in making Broom- wade compressors, models nos; AC3, ACT, AC10, AC25, AC41 REOUESTED APPROVAL:						
AK	10931	84.11.031 84.11.041 84.11.051	Component parts, when declared by a manufacturer for use only in making Broomwade compressors, Models: AC4, AC8, AC15, AC30 and AC50 CURRENT APPROVAL:						
AK		84.59.059	Tsubaki power cylinders REQUESTED APPROVAL:	Free	Free	10	112838J	1/7/78	31/3/86
	10921	84.59.059	Tsubaki electro mechanical linear actuators CURRENT APPROVAL:						
		85.17.009	Murata Piezo buzzers; PKB5-3AO, PKB6- 5AO REOUESTED APPROVAL:	Free	Free	10	113704K	1/11/78	30/6/82
СН	348	85.17.009	Piezo electric buzzers: Murata brand PKB5-340, PKB6-5AO TDK brand, model PB2130B01						

The identification reference to the application number indicates the office to which any objection should be made.

AK—Collector of Customs, Auckland. CH—Collector of Customs, Christchurch.

Any persons wishing to lodge an objection to the granting of these applications should do so in writing to the appropriate office as indicated by the identification reference on or before 19 March 1981. Submissions should include a reference to the identification reference, application number, Tariff item, and description of goods concerned and be supported by information as to:

(a) The range of equivalent goods manufactured locally;(b) The proportion of New Zealand and imported material used in manufacture;(c) Present and potential output; and

(c) Present and potential output; and (d) Details of factory cost in terms of materials, labour, overhead, etc.

Dated at Wellington this 26th day of February 1981.